

SLP(C)No. 18134 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No.10

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18134/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2003 in DBSA 418/03 in SBCMRA 431/02 in SBCWP 322
8/1989 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

HARI OM & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief with office report)

Date : 30/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija,Adv.
Mr. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Mr. H.D. Thanvi,Adv.
Mr. Ram Niwas,Adv.
Mr. Sharad Singhania,Adv.
Mr. L.P.Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents informs that the counter affidavit is ready and it shall be filled during the course of the day. Let it be done.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Om Prakash)
Court Master